999 Legals

Hasty NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE

TRUSTEE'S SALE WHEREAS, default has occurred in the performance of the covenants, terms and conditions of a Deed of Trust dated July 13, 2004, executed by TAMMY HASTY conveying certain real property therein described to BLUEGRASS TI-TLE COMPANY, as Trustee, as same appears of record in the Register's Office of Marshall County, Tennessee recorded July 15, 2004, in Deed Book 398, Page 256; and

WHEREAS, the beneficial interest of said Deed of Trust was last transferred and assigned to U.S. Bank, National Association as Legal Title Trustee for Truman 2016 SC6 Title Trust who is now the owner of said debt; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Rubin Lublin TN, PLLC, having been appointed as Substitute Trustee by instrument to be filed for record in the Register's Office of Marshall County, Tennessee.

NOW, THEREFORE, notice is hereby given that the entire indebtedness has been declared due and payable, and that the undersigned, Rubin Lublin TN, PLLC, as Substitute Trustee or his duly appointed agent, by virtue of the power, duty and authority vested and imposed upon said Substitute Trustee will, on November 10, 2022 at 10:00 AM at the Main Entrance of the Marshall County Courthouse, Lewisburg, Tennessee, proceed to sell at public outcry to the highest and best bidder for cash or certified funds ON-LY, the following described property situated in Marshall County, Tennessee, to wit:

LAND LOCATED IN MAR-SHALL COUNTY, TENNES-SEE, DESCRIBED AS FOL-LOWS, TO-WIT: BEING LOT NO. 12 OF MAPLEWOOD SUBDIVISION, SECTION 1, A PLAT OF WHICH IS OF RECORD IN PLAT CABINET A, SLIDE 88, REGISTER`S OFFICE OF MARSHALL COUNTY TENNESSEE, TO WHICH PLAT REFERENCE IS HEREBY MADE FOR A MORE COMPLETE AND ACCURATE DESCRIPTION OF SAID LOT.

Parcel ID: 092P-A-021.00

PROPERTY ADDRESS: The street address of the property is believed to be **430 MAPLE-WOOD DRIVE, CORNERS-VILLE, TN 37047**. In the event of any discrepancy between this street address and the legal description of the property, the legal description shall control.

CURRENT OWNER(S): TAMMY HASTY

Mealer SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE'S SALE

Sale at public auction will be on November 15, 2022 on or about 2:00PM local time, At the East Side of the, Marshall County Courthouse, 201 Marshall County Courthouse, Lewisburg, TN 37091, conducted by the Substitute Trustee as identified and set forth herein below, pursuant to Deed of Trust executed by ZELDA I. MEALER AND GERALD W. MEALER, to Micheal M. White, Trustee, on March 26, 1999, at Record Book 261, Page 49-56 in the real property records of Marshall County Register's Of-

fice, Tennessee. Owner of Debt: U.S. Bank National Association, as successor in interest to Bank of America National Association, successor by merger to La-Salle Bank National Association, as Trustee for C-BASS Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-SP1 The following real estate located in Marshall County, Tennessee, will be sold to the highest call bidder subject to all unpaid taxes, prior liens and encum-

Being Lot #15, Andrews and Cathey Subdivision, No. 2, revised, a plat of which is recorded in Deed Book M-4, Page 386, ROMCT.

brances of record:

Being all the property conveyed to Zelda I. Paul by deed from Jack Whitmore and wife, Cathy Whitmore of record in Book 208, Page 840 Register's Office for Marshall County, Tennessee.

Being further conveyed unto Zelda I. Mealer and Gerald W. Mealer, wife and husband, by quitclaim deed of even date from Zelda I. Mealer, F/K/A Zelda I. Paul, Married, of record in Book 261, Page 46, said Register`s Office.

Tax ID: 063L A 01300 000410

Current Owner(s) of Property: ZELDA I. MEALER AND GE-RALD W. MEALER

The street address of the above described property is believed to be 316 West End Avenue North, Lewisburg, TN 37091, but such address is not part of the legal description of the property sold herein and in the event of any discrepancy, the legal description referenced herein shall control.

SALE IS SUBJECT TO OCCU-PANT(S) RIGHTS IN POS-SESSION.

THE RIGHT IS RESERVED TO ADJOURN THE DAY OF THE SALE TO ANOTHER DAY, TIME AND PLACE CER- against the Mortgagor, the Mortgagee or the Mortgagee's attorney.

MWZM File No. 22-000014-671-1

Mackie Wolf Zientz & Mann, P.C., Substitute Trustee(s)

COOL SPRINGS COMMONS SUITE 273 7100 COMMERCE WAY BRENTWOOD, TN 37027 TN INVESTORS PAGE: HTTP://MWZMLAW.COM/TN_I NVESTORS.PH 10/20/2022 10/27/2022 11/03/2022

NOTICE TO CREDITORS ESTATE OF BETTY JEAN BARRON

Notice is hereby given that on the 24th day of October, 2022, letters of Testamentary in respect of the Estate of BETTY JEAN BARRON who died on October 7, 2022, were issued to Petitioner by the Chancery Court Case No. 19833 of Marshall County, Tennessee. All persons, resident and nonresident, having claims, matured or unmatured, against the estate are required to file the same with the clerk of the above named court on or before the earlier of the dates prescribed in (1) or (2) otherwise their claims will be forever barred:

(1) A. Four (4) months from the date of the first publication (or posting, as the case may be) of this notice if the creditor received an actual copy of this notice to creditors at least sixty (60) days before the date that is four (4) months from the date of the first publication (or posting); or

B. Sixty (60) days from the date the creditor received an actual copy of the notice to creditors if the creditor received the copy of the notice less than sixty (60) days prior to the date that is four (4) months from the date of first publication (or posting) as described in (1)(a); or

(2) Twelve (12) months from the decedent's date of death.

This 27th day of October, 2022.

Petitioner,

Mary Beth Isley Executrix

Quinn Brandon Stewart Attorney 215 West Commerce St. P.O. Box 1143 Lewisburg, TN 37091

Kimberlee Alsup Clerk & Master

NOTICE TO CREDITORS ESTATE OF HELEN WARREN BROWN Notice is hereby given that on the 24th day of October, 2022, letters of administration in respect of the Estate of HELEN WARREN BROWN who died on September 1, 2022, were issued to Petitioner by the Chancery Court, Case No. 19837 of Marshall County, Tennessee All persons, resident and nonresident, having claims, matured or unmatured, against the estate are required to file the same with the clerk of the above named court on or before the earlier of the dates prescribed in (1) or (2) otherwise their claims will be forever barred: (1) A. Four (4) months from the date of the first publication (or posting, as the case may be) of this notice if the creditor received an actual copy of this notice to creditors at least sixty (60) days before the date that is four (4) months from the date of the first publication (or posting); or B. Sixty (60) days from the date the creditor received an actual copy of the notice to creditors if the creditor received the copy of the notice less than sixty (60) days prior to the date that is four (4) months from the date of first publication (or posting) as described in (1)(a); or (2) Twelve (12) months from the decedent's date of death.

Dale Brown Administrator

Petitioner,

Savannah Oliver Attorney 205 West Commerce St. Lewisburg, TN 37091

Kimberlee Alsup Clerk & Master

NOTICE TO CREDITORS ESTATE OF JOAN C. MORAN

Notice is hereby given that on the 13th day of October, 2022, letters of administration in respect of the Estate of JOAN C. MORAN who died on July 12. 2022, were issued to Petitioner by the Chancery Court, Case No. 19828 of Marshall County, Tennessee All persons, resident and nonresident, having claims, matured or unmatured, against the estate are required to file the same with the clerk of the above named court on or before the earlier of the dates prescribed in (1) or (2) otherwise their claims will be forever barred:

(1) A. Four (4) months from the date of the first publication (or posting, as the case may be) of this notice if the creditor received an actual copy of this notice to creditors at least sixty (60) days before the date that is four (4) months from the date of the first publication (or posting); or

B. Sixty (60) days from the date the creditor received an actual copy of the notice to creditors if the creditor received the copy of the notice less than sixty (60) days prior to the date that is four (4) months from the date of first publication (or posting) as described in (1)(a); or (2) Twelve (12) months from

the decedent's date of death.

This 20th day of October, 2022.

Petitioner, Sheila Hamm Administratrix

Louisa Jackson Davis Attorney 101 1st Avenue North Lewisburg, TN 37091

Kimberlee Alsup Clerk & Master

NOTICE TO CREDITORS ESTATE OF LILLIAN ELIZABETH BRITT

Notice is hereby given that on the 13th day of October, 2022, letters of administration in respect of the Estate of <u>LILLIAN</u> <u>ELIZABETH BRITT</u> who died on May 26, 2022, were issued to Petitioner by the Chancery Court, Case No. 19827 of Mar-

shall County, Tennessee All

persons, resident and nonresi-

dent, having claims, matured

or unmatured, against the es-

tate are required to file the

same with the clerk of the

above named court on or be-

fore the earlier of the dates

prescribed in (1) or (2) other-

wise their claims will be forever

(1) A. Four (4) months from the

date of the first publication (or

posting, as the case may be) of

this notice if the creditor re-

ceived an actual copy of this

notice to creditors at least sixty

(60) days before the date that

is four (4) months from the

date of the first publication (or

date the creditor received an

actual copy of the notice to

creditors if the creditor re-

ceived the copy of the notice

less than sixty (60) days prior

to the date that is four (4)

months from the date of first

publication (or posting) as de-

(2) Twelve (12) months from

This 20th day of October,

the decedent's date of death.

scribed in (1)(a); or

2022.

Petitioner,

Attorney

Sheila Harber

Administratrix

Louisa Jackson Davis

B. Sixty (60) days from the

barred

posting); or

Classifieds

101 1st Avenue North Lewisburg, TN 37091

Kimberlee Alsup

Clerk & Master

Request for Proposals

The Marshall County Election Commissioner is seeking proposals from qualified vendors for the purpose of replacing its current voting system. Proposals will be accepted by the Marshall County Office of Accounts and Budget 2205 Courthouse Annex, Lewisburg, TN 37091 until 2:00 PM local time. Wednesday, November 16, 2022. Detailed specifications and instructions may be obtained by contacting Baleigh Smith at 931-359-2300 or bsmith@marshallcountytn.com. Marshall County reserves the right in its sole discretion to reject any or all submittals, in whole or part, without incurring any cost or liability whatsoever. Marshall County is an equal opportunity employer and provider.

SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE'S

NOTICE OF SALE

Simpson

Sale at public auction will be on November 15, 2022, at or about 2:00 PM, local time, at the main entrance of the Marshall County Courthouse, 201 Marshall County Courthouse, Lewisburg, TN 37091, pursuant to the Deed of Trust executed by Jason Simpson, an unmarried person, to FMLS, Inc., as Trustee for Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., solely as nominee for Regions Bank d/b/a Regions Mortgage dated December 8, 2009, and recorded on December 14, 2009, in Book 548, Page 662, Instrument No. 150235, in the Register's Office for Marshall County, Tennessee ("Deed of Trust"), conducted by Padgett Law Group, having been appointed Substitute Trustee, all of record in the Marshall County Register's Office. Default in the performance of the covenants, terms, and conditions of said Deed of Trust has been made; and the entire indebtedness has been declared due and payable. Party entitled to enforce the debt: Regions Bank DBA Re-

gions Mortgage Other interested parties: None The hereinafter described real property located in Marshall County will be sold to the highest call bidder subject to all unpaid taxes, prior liens, and encumbrances of record:

Legal Description: Located in the Second (2nd) Civil District of Marshall County, Tennessee and being Lot No. 52, Forrest Retreat Subdivision, Section 1, as shown on plat of record in Plat Cabinet D, Slide 48A, Register's Office of Marshall County, Tennessee. Being a portion of the same property and legal description conveyed to Jason Simpson by deed dated December 8, 2009, of record in Book 548, Page 660, Register's Office of Marshall County, Tennessee. Map 41J, Group A, Parcel 3 Street Address: The street address of the property is believed to be 2610 Forrest Run Drive, Lewisburg, TN 37091, but such address is not part of the legal description of the property. In the event of any discrepancy, the legal description herein shall control. Map/Parcel Number: 041J A 003.00

deeds of trust, liens, dues, assessments, encumbrances, defects, adverse claims and other matters that may take priority over the Deed of Trust upon which this foreclosure sale is conducted or are not extinguished by this Foreclosure

Sale. THE PROPERTY IS SOLD WITHOUT ANY REPRESEN-TATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, RELATING TO TITLE, MAR-KETABILITY OF TITLE, POS-SESSION, QUIET ENJOY-MENT OR THE LIKE AND FITNESS FOR A GENERAL OR PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. The title is believed to be good, but the undersigned will sell and convey only as Substitute Trustee.

The right is reserved to adjourn the sale to another time certain or to another day, time, and place certain, without further publication upon announcement on the day, time, and place of sale set forth above or any subsequent adjourned day, time, and place of sale.

If you purchase a property at the foreclosure sale, the entire purchase price is due and payable at the conclusion of the auction in the form of a certified check made payable to or endorsed to Padgett Law Group. No personal checks will be accepted. To this end, you must bring sufficient funds to outbid the lender and any other bidders. Insufficient funds wil not be accepted. Amounts received in excess of the winning bid will be refunded to the successful purchaser at the time the foreclosure deed is delivered.

This property is being sold with the express reservation that the sale is subject to confirmation by the lender or

trustee. This sale may be rescinded by the Substitute Trustee at any time.

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

Padgett Law Group, Substitute Trustee

6267 Old Water Oak Road Suite 203

Tallahassee, FL 32312 (850) 422-2520 (telephone) (850) 422-2567 (facsimile) a tt o r n e y @ p a d g e tt l a w group.com PLG# 22-008408-1

10/13/22 10/20/22 10/27/22

The Marshall County Probation Committee will meet Wednesday, November 2nd at 5:30 pm. This meeting will be held at the Courthouse Annex Room 2204.

The Marshall County Solid Waste Committee will meet Thursday, November 3rd at 5:00 pm. This meeting will be held at 611 Hawkins Drive, Lewisburg, TN.

notice to creditors a rom (60) days before th tion is four (4) month nay date of the first puposting); or B. Sixty (60) da ixty date the creditor that actual copy of th

OTHER INTERESTED PAR-TIES:

CUSTOM CARE INC. , BANK OF FRANKEWING

The sale of the above-described property shall be subject to all matters shown on any recorded plat; any unpaid taxes; any restrictive covenants, easements or set-back lines that may be applicable; any prior liens or encumbrances as well as any priority created by a fixture filing; and to any matter that an accurate survey of the premises might disclose. This property is being sold with the express reservation that it is subject to confirmation by the lender or Substitute Trustee. This sale may be rescinded at any time. The right is reserved to adjourn the day of the sale to another day, time, and place certain without further publication, upon announcement at the time and place for the sale set forth above. All right and equity of redemption, statutory or otherwise, homestead, and dower are expressly waived in said Deed of Trust, and the title is believed to be good, but the undersigned will sell and convey only as Substitute Trustee. The Property is sold as is, where is, without representations or warranties of any kind, including fitness for a particular use or purpose.

THIS LAW FIRM IS ATTEMPT-ING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OB-TAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

Rubin Lublin TN, PLLC Substitute Trustee 119 S. Main Street, Suite 500 Memphis, TN 38103 rlselaw.com/property-listing Tel: (877) 813-0992 Fax: (470) 508-9401 10/13/2022 10/20/2022 10/27/2022

IMarshall County Joint Economic and Community Development Board Executive Committee will meet on Thursday, November 10th at 8:00 a.m. at the Marshall County Memorial Library.

TAIN WITHOUT FURTHER PUBLICATION, UPON AN-NOUNCEMENT AT THE TIME AND PLACE FOR THE SALE SET FORTH ABOVE. THE TERMS OF SALE ARE CASH. ANY TAXES OR FEES WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PURCHASER. IF THE SALE IS SET ASIDE FOR ANY REASON, THE PUR-CHASER AT THE SALE SHALL BE ENTITLED ONLY TO A RETURN OF THE PUR-CHASE PRICE. THE PUR-CHASER SHALL HAVE NO FURTHER RECOURSE AGAINST THE GRANTOR, THE GRANTEE, OR THE

OTHER INTERESTED PAR-TIES: None

TRUSTEE.

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

If applicable, the notice requirements of T.C.A. 35-5-101 have been met.

All right of equity of redemption, statutory and otherwise, and homestead are expressly waived in said Deed of Trust, but the undersigned will sell and convey only as Substitute Trustee.

If the U.S. Department of Treasury/IRS, the State of Tennessee Department of Revenue, or the State of Tennessee Department of Labor or Workforce Development are listed as Interested Parties in the advertisement, then the Notice of this foreclosure is being given to them and the Sale will be subject to the applicable governmental entities' right to redeem the property as required by 26 U.S.C. 7425 and T.C.A. §67-1-1433. This property is being sold with the express reservation that the sale is subject to confirmation by the lender or trustee. If the sale is set aside for any reason, the Purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a return of the purchase price. The Purchaser shall have no further recourse

This 27th day of October, 2022.

POSTING	
MARSHALL COUNTY SCHOOLS JACOB SORRELLS, DIRECTOR OF SCHOOLS 700 JONES CIRCLE, LEWISBURG, TENNESSEE 37091 • (931) 359-1581	
	October 25, 2022
VACANCY	
Position:	Custodian Full Time
Description:	Cleaning, buffing, moving furniture, and other duties as assigned by the principal.
Qualifications:	Must pass background check; be able to read and follow instructions; get along with staff and students.
Job Location:	Westhills Elementary School
Application Deadline:	Until Filled
Contact:	Jennie Carroll (931) 359-1581
To another a line Minit annuals	the structure and the first and isk descriptions are subled.

To apply online: Visit our website at **www.mcstn.net**. Applications and job descriptions are available at the Marshall County Board of Education.

It is the policy of the Marshall County Board of Education not to discriminate on the basis of race, sex, color, religion, age, handicap, or national origin in any of its educational programs, activities, or employment policies. Marshall County is an equal opportunity provider and employer. Current owner(s) of Record: Jason Simpson

This sale is subject to all matters shown on any applicable recorded Plat or Plan; any unpaid taxes and assessments; any restrictive covenants, easements or setback lines that may be applicable; rights of redemption, equity, statutory or otherwise, not otherwise waived in the Deed of Trust, including rights of redemption of any government agency, state or federal; and any and all prior

930 Yard Sales

MULTI FAMILY; 1250 HWY 99 Oct/28th & Oct/29th; 8am-4pm Holiday/Christmas Decor Clothes, Shoes, Lots More.

Treasure Hunt

BARBIES; total of 100; ex shape with clothes & shoes \$300.931-655-6276

BAR STOOLS; (4), counter height, padded, good condition; \$80. 931-637-2330

BED & DRESSER; Antique bed & small matching dresser with marble top, \$500. 931-637-8156

BUNDLES OF NEWSPAPER; newspaper available for gardens, animal cages, etc., \$3 per bundle-at Marshall County Tribune, 1175 Nashville Hwy (cash only)

Now Accepting Applications

Available at the Leasing Office

Hillside Terrace Apartments

1520 Glenn Avenue Lewisburg, TN 37091

1, 2, & 3 Bedroom

Affordable Units Available

(931) 359-1911

For English Call 800-848-0298 For Spanish Call 866-503-0263

This Institution is an Equal Opportunity Provider

G

